

Request

I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act for details of looked after children placed in residential children's homes. More specifically, I am requesting the following:

- 1. The total number of looked after children the council currently (as of, or around, today's date) has Corporate Parenting responsibility for, who are currently placed in residential children's homes (excluding fostering placements, secure children's homes, residential special schools registered as children's homes, children's homes that provide respite care or short breaks only, and unregulated settings). Please note this definition of children's homes is the same used by the Department for Education in collating children's homes data in the Children's Homes Data Pack.
- 2. A breakdown of this total showing the number of placements within the local authority, and the number outside the local authority. *If this could be in the form of a table with just two columns the left-hand column with the name of the authority the LAC are sent and the right-hand column displaying the number of LAC sent to each authority.*

Response

- 1. 53
- 2. 21 in borough, 32 outside

Authority Placed	No. K2 - Placed in Homes subject to Children's Homes Regulations
Argyll and Bute	1
Barnsley	1
Blackpool	1
Bolton	1
Flintshire	1
Halton	1
Lancashire	14
Rochdale	1
Salford	1
Sefton	1
St Helens	6
Stockport	1
Telford and Wrekin	1
Wakefield	1
Wigan	21